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A1.- COMPANY NAME 
Trade name:  Website: 

Company name: TIN/National ID Card No.: 

Registered office address: Post Code: 

Telephone number(s): Town: Province: 

CNAE (National Classification of Economic Activities) code(s): 

Company’s main activity: 

Belongs to a group of companies: Yes    No    Provide the group name (if applicable): 

CEO or company owner (Name and surname) 

Email address: Mobile/landline No.: 
 

Date of incorporation (provide copy): Notarial record No.: Notary name: 

A2.- CONTACT PERSON TO UPDATE DOCUMENTATION OR COMPANY INFORMATION 
Name and surnames: Telephone No.: 
Position: Email address: 

After receiving this registration application, Eiffage Energía Sistemas will send an electronic form to the contact person provided above, which must 
be completed in order to proceed with the approval and classification of your company. You will also be asked for the minimum documentation to 
submit in order to proceed with your classification in our Eiffage Energía Sistemas database. 
This registration application, together with the requested information and documents, must be sent to our email address 
subcontratas.eie.spain@eiffage.com, copying in the purchasing manager who sent you this document, for review and registration. 
Acceptance of this document implies full acceptance of our General Conditions for the Procurement of Works and Services (F-PGI09-03), our General 
Conditions for the Purchase of Goods and Products (F-PGI09-02) - as applicable - and the Eiffage Group invoicing instructions, published on our 
website https://www.eiffageenergiasistemas.com/politica-de-compras/ 

A4.- CFO/ CHIEF ACCOUNTANT 
Name and surnames: Landline number: 
Email address: Mobile phone number: 
A5.- DIR. TEL. NO. 

Name and surnames: Landline number: 
Email address: Mobile phone number: 
A6.- DIR. PRODUCTION/FACTORY 

Name and surnames: Landline number: 
Email address: Mobile phone number: 
A7.- OTHERS. 

Name and surnames: Landline number: 

Email address: Mobile phone number: 
 
NOTE: If more information must be provided for contacts or references, in addition to those entered on this page, as many copies of this page may be submitted, as required. 
 
In compliance with the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016, 
on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data (GDPR) and Organic Law 3/2018 of 13 December on the Protection of 
Personal Data and Guarantee of Digital Rights (LOPDGDD), we hereby inform you that the entities that make up the EIFFAGE ENERGIA SISTEMAS group of companies (EIFFAGE ENERGÍA, S.L.U.; 
CONSCYTEC, S.L.U.; INSTALACIONES ELÉCTRICAS Y BOBINAJES, S.A.U.; EDS INGENIERIA Y MONTAJES, S.A.U.; IRATI GESTIÓN DE OBRAS Y PROYECTOS, S.L.U.; ELECTROMEDICAL, 
S.L.U.; RESIDENCIAL PASSIVHAUS IMAGINALIA, S.L.U.; EIFFAGE ENERGÍA CHILE LTDA.; EIFFAGE ENERGÍA JAMAICA LTDA.; EIFFAGE ENERGÍA MEXICO S. DE R.L. DE C.V. and EIFFAGE 
ENERGÍA PERÚ S.A.C.; EIFFAGE ENERGÍA COLOMBIA, S.A.S.) shall be jointly responsible for the processing of the data provided in this document and shall process the personal data provided in 
this document in their capacity as data controller for the purpose of maintaining the business relationship, as well as the accounting and economic management arising therefrom and to send you 
commercial and courtesy communications that may be of interest to you, including electronically. 
This processing will be justified by the implementation of the existing business relationship with EIFFAGE ENERGIA S.L.U., as well as compliance with tax and accounting obligations arising therefrom, 
and, in the event of sending commercial communications, with your express consent. 
The data provided will be kept for the duration of the business relationship and, when over, for the time necessary to comply with the applicable legal requirements. Specifically, they will be kept for a 
period of SIX years for commercial purposes (Art. 30 of the Commercial Code) and TEN years for tax purposes (Art. 66bis - 70 of the General Tax Law). 
No data will be transferred to third parties other than the companies that make up EIFFAGE ENERGIA S.L.U., unless this may be necessary due to a legal obligation. 
Regarding your rights, we inform you that you can exercise your rights of access, rectification, deletion, limitation and portability as provided in the additional information by writing to: Ctra. de Mahora, 
km 3,200, 02006, Albacete or by email: lopd.eie.spain@eiffage.com If your rights are not exercised satisfactorily, you may file the corresponding complaint with the Spanish Data Protection Agency, 
located at Calle de Jorge Juan, 6, 28001, Madrid, telephone: 912663517. 
 

DO YOU ACCEPT COMMERCIAL COMMUNICATIONS? YES NO Check only one option 

DO YOU AGREE TO MAKE OUR BUSINESS RELATIONSHIP PUBLIC? YES NO Check only one option 

  

A3.- DETAILS FOR THE REPRESENTATIVE TO SIGN CONTRACT 
Name and surnames: DNI (Identity Card): 

Date of power of attorney deed (provide copy): Notarial record No.: Notary name: 

Position: Email address: 

COMPLETE WITH CAPITAL 
LETTERS Date when document is completed and submitted: 

COMPANY SIGNATURE and SEAL (required 
for registration) 
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D2.- AREAS OF OPERATION 

   Market scope (tick):             Local  Provincial        Regional  National  International              
Mark with an X the regular area of operation. Also specify the province, autonomous community, or country. 

ALL SPAIN BASQUE COUNTRY ANDALUSIA BALEARIC ISLANDS VALENCIAN C. Castile and Leon ARAGON 
PORTUGAL Vitoria Jaén Mallorca Valencia Ávila Zaragoza 
ITALY Guipuzcoa Almería Menorca Alicante Segovia Teruel 
BELGIUM Vizcaya Granada Ibiza Castellón Zamora Huesca 
FRANCE CATALONIA Malaga Castilla-La Mancha GALICIA Salamanca CANARY I. 
UNITED KINGDOM Barcelona Córdoba Albacete A Coruña León Tenerife 
POLAND Tarragona Seville Ciudad Real Lugo Palencia Gran Canaria 
ROMANIA Lleida Cádiz Toledo Pontevedra Valladolid Fuerteventura 
MEXICO Girona Huelva Guadalajara Orense Burgos El Hierro 
CHILE EXTREMADURA CEUTA Cuenca MADRID Soria Lanzarote 
Other International Cáceres MELILLA ASTURIAS LA RIOJA MURCIA La Palma 
Others: Badajoz   NAVARRE CANTABRIA La Gomera 

 

PROVISION OF GOODS AND PRODUCTS (Mark with an X the activities that your company can carry out) 

 
D4.- PROVISION OF GOODS AND PRODUCTS (Mark with an X the activities that can be carried out) 

 
BA02 

BA03 

BA04 

BA05 

BA06 

BA07 

BA08 

BA09 

BA10 
 

 

 

 

BA11 

BA12 

BA13 

BA14 

BA15 

BA16 

BA17 

 
BA18 

 
 

BA19 

BA20 

BA21 

 
BA22 

 
 
 

 

BA23 

BA24 

BA25 

 

BA26 

BA27 

BA28 

 
 

BA29 

BA30 

 
BA31 

 
 
 
 

BA32 
 

 
 

BA33 

 
Fibre optics and accessories 

Low voltage insulated cable 

Medium voltage insulated cable 5-66 

KV High voltage insulated cable >66 KV 

MV and HV overhead power cables 

Grounding network - cables and 

accessories. Lightning rods 

Galvanized steel supports, towers, 
structures (including substations) 

Lighting columns. Fibreglass. 
Aluminium and steel casting. 

Concrete bearings 

Wooden bearings 

Fittings and insulators for MV/HV lines 

Fittings and accessories for LV lines. 

Power transformers Distribution 

transformers 

Medium Voltage Switchgear. 
Splices, terminals, surge arrestors, 
disconnectors. 

High voltage switchgear. 
Reactors, disconnectors and 
substation switches. 

Substation Control/Protection System 

ICT systems for substations 

Substation switchgear and cubicles 
(primary distribution) 

Transformer substation switchgear and 
cubicles. (secondary distribution). 
Including voltage transformers, current 
transformer and insulation. 
Protections. Centre fittings. 

Prefabricated transfer stations PV 

inverters. Other inverters. 

Capacitor banks. Uninterruptible 
power supplies Power systems. 

Solar PV Modules. Solar 

connectors. 

Electrical boxes and panels. Pre-wired 
measuring boxes. Fuse boxes. String 
boxes. 

Meters and measuring equipment 

Lighting and accessories: 
Luminaries, lamps, equipment 

Small electrical equipment. Tapes. 
Fuses. Relays. Contactors. 
Automatics. Rail switchgear. LV 
splices and terminals. Power outlets. 
Mechanisms. 

Powertrack. Cable trays and clamp 
accessories Electric Pipeline 
Powertrack. Prefabricated electrical 
conduits. 
Sound and communications. 

 

BC01 

BC02 

BC03 

BC04 

BC05 

BC06 

BC07 

BC08 

BC09 

BC10 

BC11 

 
BC12 

BC13 

 

 
BC14 

 
BC15 

BC16 

 
BC99 

 
 

BD 
 

 

 

BD01 

BD02 

BD03 
 

BD04 

BD05 

BD06 

BD07 
 

BD08 

BD09 

 
BD10 

 
 

BD11 

 
 

 

 
BD12 
BD13 

 

 

 

BD14 
 
BD15 

 

BD16

 

Aggregates (gravel, sand, 

etc.) Bricks and tiles 

Tiles and slabs 

Plasterboard and 

plaster Cement, 

gypsum, lime 

Ready-mixed concrete Concrete 

prefabs Prefabricated collection 

boxes Asphalt materials 

Steel fixing, mesh 

Iron and steel (beams, plates, 
profiles, Tramex, tubes, rounds, 
etc.) 

Street furniture 

Booths and 

buildings 
prefabricated concrete 

Prefabricated metal 
shelters and buildings 

Acoustic insulation 

Fire extinguishing equipment 
(extinguishers, sprinklers, Fixed 
firefighting systems) 

Others:    
 
 

INDUSTRIAL 
SUPPLIES 

Solar trackers Fixed PV 

structure 

Frames and Modular 
Structures. Shelving. 

Anchors and fasteners 

Screws 

Springs, wires 

Drilling and cutting. 
Abrasives. 

Lifting and traction. 

Welding equipment and 
accessories. 

Generating sets. Electric motors. 
Cogeneration engines. 
Alternators. 

Industrial hardware and tools. 
Pneumatic, hand-held and 
electric. 

Locksmithing. 

Collective safety material. 
Signage. Stairs. 

Safety and specific tools for 
electrical works 

Work-wear and PPE. Clothing, 
footwear, helmets, harnesses, 
etc. 

Paints, aerosols 

 
BE01 

BE02 

BE03 

BE04 

 
BE05 

BE06 

BE07 

BE08 

 
BE09 

BE10 

BE11 

BE12 

BE13 

 
BE14 

BE15 

BE16 

BE17 

BE18 

BE19 

BE20 

BE21 

BE22 

BE23 

BE24 

BE25 

BE99 

 
 
 

BH 
 

BH01 

BH02 

BH03 

 
BH04 

BH05

BH06 

BH99 

 
Boilers and burners 

Chimneys and accessories 

Expansion vessels. 

Swimming pool heating 
equipment. 

Precision equipment 
(computer rooms) Data 
Processing Centres 

Humidifiers - 
dehumidifiers 

Exchangers 

Split and variable refrigerant 
volume (VRV) 

Air conditioners - Roof Top 

cooling plants 

Cooling towers  

Absorption plants 

Actuators, thermostats, 
probes, pressure switches, 
other control elements. 

Fans 

Exhaust fans, recuperators 

Dampers, regulators  

Ducts 

Filters 

Radiators 

Underfloor heating 

Thermal insulation 

Refrigerant gases 

Weather stations 
 
 
 

Others:   
 
 
 

VEHICLES AND 
MACHINERY 

Vehicle sales 

Sale of heavy machinery 

Vehicle rental 
in leasing or renting 

Supply of oils and 
lubricants 

Mechanics workshop parts 
and spare parts. Combustion 
engines 

Fuel supplies for vehicles 
(diesel fuel, etc.) 

Others:    

 

BF01 

BF02 

BF03 
 

BF04 

BF05 

 
BF06 
BF07

BF08 

 
BF09
BF10 
 
BF11 

BF12 

 
BF13 

BF14 

BF15 

BF99 

 
 

 

BG 
 

BG01 

BG02 

BG03 

BG04 
 

BG05 
BG06 

 
 

BG07 

BG08 

BG09 
 

BG99 

 

Collection boxes (PVC) 

Plastic pipes 
(polyethylene, PVC) 

Metallic piping (copper, iron 
and steel) 

Hoses 

Valves and pipe fittings 

Water pumps, booster sets 

Flow meters 

Thermal and volumetric 
meters. 

Degassers, purgers 

Water softeners, mixers, 
chlorinators 

Hydraulic separators 

Tanks (polyester, ACS, 
propane, fuel) 

Wells, sewage 

treatment plants Taps 

Crockery and sanitary ware 

Others:    
 
 
 

 
 
OTHER SUPPLIES 

Office furniture, decorative 
elements. Kitchen furniture, 
household appliances. 
Computer equipment. 
Computers, software, 
peripherals, photocopiers, 
consumables. 
Office consumables. 
Paper. 
Printing. Signage, 
vinyl, 
tarpaulins, banners, billboards, 
posters. 
Advertising gifts. Customer  
 
service Supply of water, 
electricity, telephony, etc. 

Supply of fuel gases (propane, 
butane, etc.) 

Others:    

Home automation. Telephones, 
switchboards, radio equipment, 
transmitters, antennas. 

BA34  Detection and security equipment 
(alarms, cameras, detectors, etc). 
Access control and CCTV 

BD17 

BD18 

BD99 

Adhesives, chemicals. Cleaning 
products 

Plants, gardening and irrigation 
products 

Others:    

OTHER SUPPLIES (DESCRIBE): 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 BA ELECTRICAL MATERIALS  BC CONSTRUCTION AND  BE AIR CONDITIONING  BF PLUMBING AND 

 BA01 Data and coaxial cables  CIVIL WORKS    HYDRAULICS 
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PROVISION OF GOODS AND  
ACTIVITIES AND SERVICES (Mark with an X the activities that can be carried out) 

PROVISION OF GOODS AND 
PRODUCTS

SL00 BUILDING AND CIVIL WORKS 
SL01 □ Demolitions 
SL02  □ Earth-moving 

SL021 □ Compacting roller with driver 
SL022 □ Motor grader with driver 
SL023 □ Loader with driver 
SL024 □ Bucket-wheel excavator with driver 
SL025 □ Backhoe loader with driver  
SL026 □ Mini-excavator-loader with driver  
SL027 □ Dump truck with driver 

Other Trucks with driver (see ST section) 
SL03 □ Civil works for piping and drainage 
SL04 □ Road construction 
SL05 □ Concrete pumps 
SL06 □ Horizontal directional drilling 
SL07 □ Steel fixing - formwork 
SL08 □ Foundations 
SL09 □ Pile driving-Screen walls 
SL10 □ Paving 
SL11 □ Reinforced concrete structure 
SL12 □ Roofs 
SL13 □ Masonry 
SL14 □ PLADUR partitioning 
SL15 □ Stonework 
SL16 □ Coatings 
SL17 □ Trim 
SL18 □ False ceilings 
SL19 □ Tiling 
SL20 □ Indoor flooring 
SL21 □ Outdoor Flooring 
SL22 □ Insulation 
SL23 □ Well creation/cleaning 
SL24 □ Waterproofing 
SL25 □ Wood carpentry 
SL26 □ Glaziers Glazing / translucent glass work 
SL27 □ Paint 
SL28 □ Metallic structures. Mechanical assembly 
SL29 □ Automatic doors 
SL30 □ Aluminium carpentry 
SL31  □ Locksmithing 
SL32 □ Fittings/welds 
SL33 □ Forging 
SL34 □ Tooling 
SL35 □ Boilers 
SL36 □ Stainless steel construction 
SL37 □ Hot-dip galvanized products 
SL38 □ Fencing 
SL39 □ Elevators (Installation and maintenance) 
SL99 □ Others: 

SN00 PLUMBING, AIR CONDITIONING, GAS 
SN01 □ Sanitation facilities 
SN02 □ Plumbing installations 
SN03 □ Heating and boiler installations 
SN04 □ Gas distribution installations  
SN05 □ Air conditioning installations 
SN06 □ Air conditioning maintenance 
SN07 □ Acoustic insulation 
SN08 □ Thermal insulation in piping 
SN09 □ Pipe installation 
SN10 □ Sheet metal ducts 
SN11 □ Fibre ducts 
SN12 □ PLADUR ducts 
SN13 □ Ventilation 
SN99 □ Others: 

SR00 WORKSHOPS AND MAINTENANCE. 
VEHICLES 
SR01 □ General mechanical repairs 
SR02 □ Electrical repairs and tachographs 
SR03 □ Lifting, cranes and hydraulics 
SR04 □ Dumpers, trailers and bodywork 
SR05 □ Paint and bodywork 
SR06 □ Replacement of panes and glass 
SR07 □ Tyre change 
SR08 □ Vehicle Inspection Test (Approved Centre) 
SR99 □ Others: 
ST00 TRANSPORT AND LOGISTICS 
ST01 □ Truck with crane (WITH DRIVER) 
ST02 □ National direct truck transport 
ST03 □ International direct truck transport 
ST04 □ National collective transport 
ST05 □ International collective transport 
ST06 □ Courier/parcel/postal services 
ST07 □ Customs services 
ST08 □ Removals 
ST09 □ Special transport 
ST99 □ Others: 

SO00 ELECTRICITY (Installations and services) 
SO01 □ Inst. of street lighting. 
SO02 □ LV electrical installations 
SO03 □ HV electrical installations 
SO04 □ Inst. Grounding 
SO05 □ Live working 
SO06 □ Electrical testing 
SO07 □ Troubleshooting 
SO08 □ Start-up. 
SO09 □ Electromechanical -Substation assembly 
SO10 □ Overhead line maintenance 
SO11 □ Support assembly and hoisting 
SO12 □ Cable laying 
SO13 □ Endesa Piping and Civil Works 
SO14 □ Iberdrola Piping and Civil Works 
SO15 □ UF and others Piping and Civil Works 
SO16 □ PAMED 
SO99 □ Others: 

SU00 WASTE MANAGEMENT 
SU01 □ Authorised waste manager 
SU02 □ Waste collection tray 
SU03 □ Authorised transport of hazardous waste 
SU04 □ Authorised transport of non-hazardous 
waste  
SU05 □ Recovery of wood 
SU06 □ Replacement of irons and metals 
SU07 □ Plastics recovery 
SU08 □ Replacement of cardboard and paper 
SU09 □ Oil recoveries 
SU99 □ Others: 
SV00 CLEANING AND DISINFECTION 
SV01 □ Industrial cleaning 
SV02 □ Job site cleaning 
SV03 □ Office and residential cleaning 
SV04 □ Floor polishing and crystallising 
SV05 □ Legionella treatment 
SV06 □ Disinfection, rat extermination 
SV99 □ Others: 

SP00        SPECIAL INSTALLATIONS 
SP01 □ Lifting and conveying systems 
SP02 □ Protection and surveillance systems 
SP03 □ Monitoring systems 
SP04 □ ICT Systems for Substations 
SP05 □ Fire Protection 
SP06 □ Telephony – Telecommunications 
SP07 □ Public Address - Sound 
SP08 □ Home automation 
SP09 □ Computing - Data networks 
SP10 □ Fibre optics 
SP11 □ Traffic light systems 
SP12 □ Compressed air 
SP13 □ Medical gases 
SP14 □ Wireless networks - Radio - WiFi 
SP99 □ Others: 

SW00 GARDENING 
SW01 □ Landscaping 
SW02 □ Irrigation system 
SW03 □ Gardening maintenance 
SW04 □ Reforestation 
SW05 □ Tree pruning 
SW06 □ Vegetation control with phytosanitary 
products 
SW99 □ Others: 
SX00 LEGAL AND SIMILAR SERVICES 
SX01 □ Banks 
SX02 □ Insurance and insurance companies  
SX03 □ Lawyers and attorneys SX04 □ Notaries 
SX05 □ Auditors 
SX06 □ Advisory services 
SX07 □ Official associations/colleges 
SX08 □ Authorised Inspection Body 
SX09 □ Formation 
SX10 □ Translators 
SX11 □ Associations 
SX12 □ Temporary work 
SX99 □ Others: 

SM00 RENTALS, AUXILIARY RESOURCES, AND SPECIAL WORKS 
SM01 □ Rental of passenger cars and commercial vehicles 
SM02 □ Self-propelled cranes of large tonnage 
SM03 □ Truck rental (with or without crane) WITHOUT DRIVER 

Trucks with driver (see ST section) 
SM04 □ Rental of heavy machinery WITHOUT DRIVER 

Machinery with driver (See section SL02) 
SM05 □ Rental of lifting platforms, bucket trucks, etc. 
SM06 □ Air compressors and accessories 
SM07 □ Telescopic handler, forklift trucks 
SM08 □ Auxiliary resources for construction (minor equipment, 
scaffolding, etc.) 
SM09 □ Generating sets without operator 
SM10 □ Generating sets with operator 
SM11 □ Lighting towers 
SM12 □ Work shelters and portable toilets. 
SM13 □ Helicopter rental 
SM14 □ Drones 
SM15 □ Lifeline and scaffolding installation 
SM16 □ Works at height 
SM17 □ Road signs 
SM99 □ Others: 

SQ00 EXTERNAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 
SQ01 □ Consultancy and advisory services 
SQ02 □ Engineering 
SQ03 □ Architecture 
SQ04 □ Environmental Studies 
SQ05 □ Topography 
SQ06 □ Quality control - Outsourcing 
SQ07 □ Archaeological studies 
SQ08 □ Geotechnical studies 
SQ09 □ Soil mechanics 
SQ10 □ Safety and security 
SQ11 □ Laboratory, calibration. 
SQ99 □ Others: 

SY00 OTHER SERVICES 
SY01 □ Restaurant services 
SY02 □ Catering 
SY03 □ Hotel/accommodation 
SY04 □ Travel agency. Train and plane tickets. 
SY05 □ Laboratories, calibration, etc. 
SY06 □ Graphic design/layout 
SY07 □ Computer services/photocopiers 
SY08 □ Software Programming 
SY09 □ Rentals (warehouses, offices, housing) 
SY99 □ Others: 

 


